Outdoor Square Pan & Flat Disc Fire
Pits with All Weather System (AWS)
Installation and Operating Instructions
IF YOU CANNOT READ OR UNDERSTAND THESE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT  ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE
DO NOT DISCARD.  THIS MANUAL
HAS IMPORTANT OPERATING AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.
LEAVE WITH THE HOMEOWNER.
MODEL:
SERIAL #:
Warning:  For Outdoor Use Only
INSTALLATION PRECAUTION:
 This system requires a minimum 18-square inches (per side) of cross ventilation.
Failure to provide proper ventilation will void the warranty.
Certified by Lab Test Certification for USA and
Canada. Meets: ANSI Z21.972014, CSA C22.2 No.
3-M1998 (R2014).
Natural Models Propane Models Description
FPB-20SBSAWS-N FPB-20SBSAWS-P 20” Square Pan with 16” Spur Burner
FPB-26SBSAWS-N FPB-26SBSAWS-P 26” Square Pan with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-32SBSAWS-N FPB-32SBSAWS-P 32” Square Pan with 31” Spur Burner
FPB-38SBSAWS-N FPB-38SBSAWS-P 38” Square Pan with 36” Spur Burner
FPB-25SFBSAWS-N FPB-25SFBSAWS-P 25” Square Flat Disc with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-30SFBSAWS-N FPB-30SFBSAWS-P 30” Square Flat Disc with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-34SFBSAWS-N FPB-34SFBSAWS-P 34” Square Flat Disc with 31” Spur Burner
FPB-40SFBSAWS-N FPB-40SFBSAWS-N 40” Square Flat Disc with 36” Spur Burner
FPB-46SFBSAWS-N FPB-46SFBSAWS-N 46” Square Flat Disc with 36” Spur Burner
PN#90214
Square Drop In Pan Square Flat Disc
Firegear Outdoors All Weather Ignition System (AWS) REV. A      Page 2
CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65